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Comal County

OFFICE OF COMAL COUNTY ENGINEER

Permit of Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility
Permit Valid For One Year From Date Issued

Permit Number: 108516
Issued This Date: 12/21/2018
This permit is hereby given to: Huibregtse Custom Homes, LLC

To start construction of a private, on-site sewage facility located at:

801 RESEARCH
CANYON LAKE, TX 78133

Subdivision: Canyon Lake Acres
Unit: 2

Lot: 454

Block:

Acreage:

APPROVED MINIMUM SIZES AS PER ATTACHED DESIGN

Type of System: Septic Tank
Leaching Chambers

This permit gives permission for the construction of the above referenced on-site facility to
commence. Installation must be completed by an installer holding a valid registration card from the
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ). Installation and inspection must comply
with current TCEQ and Comal County requirements.

Call (830) 608-2090 to schedule inspections.



* % * COMAL COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH * * *
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT AN
ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY AND LICENSE TO OPERATE

Date Permit# ) o
Owner Name u i rt°_4,< b G,u 'Itvaq (£ cAgent Name g[ ! I%,*j, : Caa% ’
Mailing Address | &6 qu,fm ( T Agent Address D g0 K;“ LAD H7(5 ﬂﬁ
City, State, Zip %M (_AI(Q N-7%I33 V'Clty, State, Zip . %{Mu» 7’52 7 5 0¢
Phone # Siz O‘EI y YD " Phone# (2))275 £52 3
Email Qﬂ': Are_on0 Qo f‘bt/"tg S)qmm l"(illﬂ’\ Email \/If{ei\vawaba @p‘pj’\oo e

All correspondence should be sent to: [] Owner [ ] Agent [j(Both : Method 1 Mail l__'\"!\ Email
Subdivision Name Cﬂ/ywm L,Jﬁ A/Zv/) Unit z Lot 4 57 Block ~—
Aereage/Legal i L2 ;
Street Name/Address Z‘MV; Ao sk City J Ay ‘/’ ale Zip  -5(73

7

Type of Development:

[ Single Family Residential _

Type of Construction {House, Mobile, RV, Etc.) l/l oL >C , RECEIVED
Number of Bedrooms 2 , ' DEC1 9 2018
Indicate Sq Ft of Living Area __()irdp, 22500 :

COUNTY ENGINEER

[_] Commercial or Institutional Facility
(Planning materials must show adequate land area for doubling the required land needed for treatment units and disposai area)

Type of Facility

Offices, Factories, Churches, Schools, Parks, Etc. - Indicate Number Of Occupants

Restaurants, Lounges, Theaters - Indicate Number of Seats

Hotel, Motel, Hespital, Nureihg Home - Indicate Number of Beds

Travel Trailer/RV Parks - Indicate Number of Spaces

Miscellaneous

Estimated Cost of Construction: $ [ ZS ' STAIN (Structure Only) '

Is ariy portion of the proposed OSSF located in the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) flowage easement?
[:i Yes [X No (If yes, owner must provrde approval from USACE for proposed OSSF lmprovements within the USACE flowage easement) l

Source of Water E]/Pubhc E:] Private Well
Are Water Saving Devices Being Utilized Within the Residence? &j Yes [ ] No

=t

By signing this application, 1 certify that:

- The completed application and all additional information submitted does not contain any false information and does not conceal any material
facts.

- Authorization is hereby given to the permitting authority and designated agents to enter upon the above described property for the purpose of
site/soil evaluation and inspection of private sewage facilities..

- | understand that a permit of authorization to construct will not be issues until the Floodplam Admlnlstrator has performed the reviews requrred
by the Comal County Flood Damage Prevention Order.

- | affimatively consent to the online posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit applicatiori, as applicable.

) ,
P - (1Y

Signaturé of Owner T ' Date , Page 1 0f 2

195 David Jonas Dr., New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 Revised July 2018
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GSSF SOIL EYALUATION

' Date Performed: I2 /2 [ I - AP Proposed Excavation Depthi: \s
Property Location: + L A’A 54 * __ Textural Class Determined For Drain field: 111~
Signature of Site Eya!uator; / - ___Registration Nu‘mber: 12219 '
: REquxrements ' Co ~

A% least: twa {2} soit &xcavations must he pEIﬁmeEd og the site, ak opposite ends of the progosed disposat area. Lacation of soif boring or
dug pits must be shown on the site drawing. For substeface disposal, soif evaluations must be perfonhed fo a depth of ot least two (2) .
feet below the proposed excavation depth. For surface disposal, He surface horfzon must be evaluated, Destribe each sof harizon and -
identify any restricive features on this form. Indicate depihs where fealives appear. Deswibe each soif horizon and identy any
resmchve feattres pn this form. Indicate depths whers featutes appear:

2 .

5ol Boring Number
Depth | Textural §|  Structure Draimage | Reshiclive § Observafions RECEWE D
(Feet) | Class | (Fepplicable} | (Motiles) Horizon '
. Water Table .DEC} 9 2018
o i .
- . ) . . . c COUN
i) n . . TY ENGINE -
&) CM M /LEW e INEER
2 - //\,&TL : g
3 . . Y )
al W . .
sl | .
Soil Boring Number
_ Depitr | Texturdl | . Stucturs | Dreinage | Resticive | Observations
o (Fee} § Class | GFapplicabie) | (Mattles) Hartzan
- ) Water Table
D pom—e— e
1 3 . e A S
S / //V\/\‘Q/_«,,. .
2l |
3 e
41 .
Features of Site Area '
. Presence of 100 year flond Zone ' ) - : R i
Presence nfupper watershed - : - Yes, No o
Presence of adjacent ponds, streams, water impoundwents - Yes ) © No v
. Bisting or proposed water well [t neacby area Yes - ’ . cNa-
) o ——jesedice ayaifab” = Toborkack Yes No
I cerdty ﬂ‘:afc the findings o“}!ﬁ/ are Based on my field ohservations and are accurate Ea the Bes 70E iy ahility.

Signaiere of Site Fualuator : ate =
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RECEIVED
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS | By rabsah at 8:31 am, Jul 24, 2019 lff

INFILTRATOR’

systems inc.

Low Pressure Dosing Systems

For additional information regarding excavalion in 3 feet or less using any Infiltrator chambers with Low
Pressure Dosing, see Appendix L on page 50.

PLAN VIEW
(not to scale)
ENLARGED VIEW
]

ENLARGED VIE

WITH BUCKLE
INSIDE CHAMBER

ORIFICE HOLES FACING UPWARD TOWARD
THE TOP OF THE CHAMBER

| /) i
PVC PIPE” | ‘ S N. A “. " u /
SEPTIC PUMP H /

! [ T B

\—QUICK4 CHAMBER

PRESSURE DOSING CROSS SECTION PRESSURE DOSING CROSS SECTION
(EXAMPLE A) (not to scale) (EXAMPLE B) (not to scale)

PLASTIC TIE STRA
\
|

ALL WEATHER PLASTIC
PIPE STRAP AT EVERY
CHAMBER CONNECTION

PRESSURE PIPE WITH
HOLES AT 12 O'CLOCK

QUICK4 EQUALIZER
24 LP OR OTHER

- —]

ACCESS FOR DRAINFIELD MAINTENANCE AND FLUSHING SIDE VIEW

PRESSURE PIPING CAN BE HUNG FROM THE CHAMBER (AS SHOWN)
OR PLACED ON THE GROUND

CLEANOUT

PVC FEMALE ADAPTER

WITH THREADED CAP

TO FINISHED GRADE OR

PLACE WITHIN AN [RRIGATION BOX

Contact Infiltrator Systems at 1-800-221-4436 for additional Texas technical and product information Page 37
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Comal County

OFFICE OF COMAL COUNTY ENGINEER

Permit of Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility
Permit Valid For One Year From Date Issued

Permit Number: 108516 VOI D

Issued This Date: 12/21/2018

This permit is hereby given to: Huibregtse Custom Homes, LLC

To start construction of a private, on-site sewage facility located at:

801 RESEARCH
CANYON LAKE, TX 78133

Subdivision: Canyon Lake Acres
Unit: 2

Lot: 454

Block:

Acreage:

APPROVED MINIMUM SIZES AS PER ATTACHED DESIGN

Type of System: Septic Tank VO I D

Leaching Chambers

This permit gives permission for the construction of the above referenced on-site facility to
commence. Installation must be completed by an installer holding a valid registration card from the
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ). Installation and inspection must comply
with current TCEQ and Comal County requirements.

Call (830) 608-2090 to schedule inspections.
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* % % COMAL COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH * *
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR L AUTHORIZATION 10 CONSTRUCT AN REVISED

ON-SITE SEWAGE FACTLITY AD
9:15 am, Jul 23, 2019

Planning Materials & Site Evaluation as Required §

System D?scription ' E\f‘m S‘g’ﬁ:ﬂf\%@: Y

Size of Septic System Required Based on Planning Materials & Soil Evaluation

Tank Size(s) (Gallons) [O 06 Absorption/Application Area (Sq Ft) |00
. S

. “= T
Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Table 1ll) ) Yo
{Sites generating more than 5000 gallons per day are required to obtain a permit through TCEQ.)

Is the property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? [] Yes [K No

(If yes, the planning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitarian (R.S.) or Professional Engineer (P.E.))

Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP fop* e Yeg [E No
(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF VO I D Il provisions of the existing WPAP.)

If there is no exiéting WPAP, does the propose Wity require a TCEQ approved WPAP? [7] Yes No

{Iif yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed WPAP. A Permit to Construct will not
be issued for the proposed OSSF until the proposed WPAP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is the property located over the Edwards Contributing Zone?}z] Yes [] No

Is there an existing TCEQ approva] CZP for the property? [[] Yes [3 No ‘
(If yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with alf provisions of the existing CZP.)

If there is no existing CZP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved CZP? [ ] Yes [H Nb
(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with ali provisions of the proposed CZP. A Permit to Construct will not be
issued for the proposed OSSF until the CZP has been approved by the appropriate regionat office.)

Is this ﬁroperty within an incorporated city? [} Yes [ﬁ No

If yes, indicate the city:

By signing this application, 1 certify that:

- The information provided above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
- 1 affirmatively consent tothﬁe,p@tmg/pubhc release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable.

= : Z/w‘//S/

Signature of Designer £ _ Date ! Page 2 of 2

195 David Jonas Dr., New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax {830) 608-2078 ; Revised July 2018
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Hernandez, Sandra

From: Hernandez, Sandra

Sent: Thursday, July 25, 2019 12:44 PM
To: ‘Virginia Edwards'

Subject: RE: Message from "PrintRelease"
Virginia,

We received revised planning materials today, but still need the following information:

VReVise planning materials, and the system description, tank size, and absorption area on the permit
application accordingly.

If you have any questions, you can email me or call the office.

Thank you,
Sandra

From: Virginia Edwards <vleeedwards@yahoo.com>
Sent: Thursday, July 25, 2019 12:05 PM

To: Hernandez, Sandra <rabsah@co.comal.tx.us>
Subject: Fw: Message from "PrintRelease"

This is the latest revision of 108516. Charlie went back to the original leaching chambers
because he needed the 25% reduction. Since he already had set the l.p.d. tank, he used it
and pumped to the first chamber, and then used gravity to step down to the rest. That is
the only change, the first calculations for leaching chambers remain the same.


rabsah
Accepted


Hernandez, Sandra

From: Hernandez, Sandra

Sent: Tuesday, July 23, 2019 9:53 AM
To: ‘Virginia Edwards'

Subject: RE: 108516

Virginia,

We received revised planning materials today, but still need the following:

1. Based on the gallons per day and application rate being used, it appears that 400 linear feet is required. Double
check your calculations and trench sizing.

2. Indicate distance from tank to property line.

3. Revise accordingly and resubmit.

If you have any questions, you can email me or call the office.

Thank you,
Sandra

From: Virginia Edwards <vleeedwards@yahoo.com>
Sent: Monday, July 22, 2019 5:21 PM

To: Hernandez, Sandra <rabsah@co.comal.tx.us>
Subject: Fw: 108516

Hopefully, this is what you need. Virginia



Hernandez, Sandra

From: Hernandez, Sandra

Sent: Monday, July 22, 2019 9:35 AM
To: ‘Virginia Edwards'

Cc: ‘andrea.a.rocha@gmail.com’
Subject: RE: revision 454 research - 108516
Attachments: Pages from 108516.pdf

Virginia,

We received revised planning materials, but still need the following information:

TfSubmit a revised permit application sheet.
2. Submit a tank specification for g 3-compartment tank.
3. Specification sheet indicates E%oot long wide pipes, and 5 feet between trenches.
Sign your specification sheets.
5. Based on the trench dimensions, it does that the actual absorption area is less that what is required.
he site plan indicates that the trench widths are 12 feet wide.
7. Revise accordingly and resubmit.

If you have any questions, you can email me or call the office.

Thank you,
Sandra

From: Virginia Edwards <vleeedwards@yahoo.com>
Sent: Saturday, July 20, 2019 12:57 PM

To: Hernandez, Sandra <rabsah@co.comal.tx.us>
Subject: Fw: revision 454 research

Charlie Morreale has switched this to LPD so here are the revision papers. He is set up for inspection for at least the tank
Monday.so please be sure Mike has them. Thanks, Virginia


rabsah
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REVISED

) ) 8:24 am, Jul 22, 2019
Specifications

Daily waste flow: 279 GPD
Septic tank size: [S00 3 s (,ﬂ’z/i"//f”"b'f/'”"g’”‘/—f/ 5T Frctast

Pump tank size: SBO jEﬁ(

Reserve capacity required: 50 gallons (8- hour usage)
(class JIL- soil)

Total absorption area: /) o0 sq. ft.
. '
Total length of menifold: L9 fr.of 2* schedule 40 pipe

Total Iinear feet of laterals ;SOft of 17 schedule 40

with 90 ,
degree elbows at all ends ith 2 ft of pipe for testing. After testing, the
extra pipe length will be will be capped with screw caps at
ground level, with their 1 VO I D th flags so that in five-year intervals
the caps may be remove ed with a hose to clear any dirt or
debns S :

N o [ drenc 1(/@9: 2
Manifold placement:: Zind.

Hole size: 5/32 inch holes in the bottom of each pipe every five feet starting 5° from
manifold

' Total holes: 10 per pipex_ G pipes= &b

Check valve: not needed because storage volume is not over % daily waste water
flow and lines are not uphill from pump.

Anti-siphon valve: required because field is level or downhill from pump.

Total ﬂow rate: QB,GPM ( 42 gallons per hole : ﬂ_#holes + 2.0 for siphon breaker
hole if needed)

Elevation head: 3 feet (pump to manifold) F‘J 3 O
Preas gug k\w 9/ C C af wh ¢ polot ,}elluu,,:, ;LC‘ 7
Manifold friction head: 1.2 x 2.05 x length of manifold_23 eé/ S /M

oo é {5 /}\\“\\ﬂ\
‘voiD | i
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REVISED L pge=
8:24 am, Jul 22, 2019 [ VOID J . }4/ Mw/i 5 Lentsnm /%Jl@m@

. VP
Total head: (). 4! 5 1=

Pump requirement: }6'%131\/[ at é { total head requires a .5 hp pump
Pump tank calculations: see attached figure

Dosing Volume:
o Cranito () 5
L Volume of supply ﬁ%le length/100 x 16.2 = 7! Og L
. Volume-nfdeliverv lines JSOF of pipe /100x 4.1 z) 4

11 Dosing volume, 5 of lines x. 51 =[S 3) 15> GPD
%(_\&?e Vs 7)5“!:::;/\(} a.é_,/h"

.ﬁ(,fud,. th

Smcegg‘:fd GPD are-anticipated one Joy eo ,Q/)}ﬁ,z,; /gengxa,do,/ [67.<s

PIPE AND FITTINGS

All pipes and fittings in this pres VOI D shall be schedule 40 PVC. All Jomts
shall be sealed with approved solvent ement. The manifold shall be 2” in
diameter and the lateral lines shall be 17 in diameter. Hopes of proper size and spacing
shall be placed so that they face down when installed. Begin holes 5 fit from manifold.
Lateral lines shall be below the level of manifold and turn up with a removable cap. A

submersible pump capable of prov1dmg atleast 60 . GMP at [ 3./ head shall be utilized
for pumping effluent.

L ssrth g totey hote 74,&2/1&/
/Oi*/iyll//i&:% i/ MMW
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* % * COMAL COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH * * *
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT AN

t\f‘ﬁr/\Lél L_(J{/’%

Planning Materials & Site Evaluation as Requir

) .
!
System Description  Probrd _2/4@/1«,, . Sand O '17"/”‘\ tC/L\WL Mf
: I T ' S .

Size of Septic System Required Based on Planning Materials & Soil Evaluation
Tank Size(s) (Gallons) [ O D6 Absorption/Application Area (Sq Ft) 9 OO

. (/(’//\IZ‘C//‘ M‘-\qu/’r
Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Table 1ll) ) Yo
(Sites generating more than 5000 gallons per day are required to obtain a permit through TCEQ.) - RECEIVED
Is the property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? [ ] Yes No DEC l 9 ZDI&
(If yes, the planning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitarian (R.S.) or Professional Engineer (P.E.))

COUNTY ENGINEER

Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP for the % No
(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF desig VOID isions of the existing WPAP.)
If there is no exrstrng WPAP, does the proposed d { Aequire a TCEQ approved WPAP? [] Yes [ No

(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed WPAP. A Permit to Construct wyill not
be issued for the proposed OSSF until the proposed WPAP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is the property located over the Edwards Contributing Zone?E] Yes [] No

Is there an existing TCEQ approvai CZP for the property? [] Yes iy No ‘
(If yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing CZP.)

If there is no existing CZP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved CZP? [] Yes [X_ Nd
(If yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed CZP. A Permit to Construct will not be
issued for the proposed OSSF until the CZP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is this ;Sroperty within an incorporated city? [} Yes m No

If yes, indicate the city:

VOID

By signing this application, | certify that: .
- The information provided above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. »
- | affirmatively consent the,poeting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable.

iz]iv]is

Signature of Designer ¢ _ Date Page 2 of 2

195 David Jonas Dr., New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 . Revised July 2018
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NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU
MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INFORAMTION
FROM ANY INSTRUCMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN REAL
PROPERTY BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS:
YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER’S LICENSE NUMBER

2
Warranty Deed with Vendor's Lien SCEIVED

Date: " November / i , 2018 ~ DEC19 2018
Grantor:  Joseph C. Abel d/b/a/ M.D. Abel Co. and M.D. Abel Company” CUNTY ENGINEER
Grantor's Mailing Address:

PO.Boy Cm mmg 7X 76550

Grantee: Huibregtse Custom Homes, LLC

Grantee's Mailing Address: ,
B0 Raven C} Ca(\\/on Lak& T 781323

Consideration:

Cash and a note of even date executed by Grantee and payable to the order of
Daniel Lee Born and Carol Lee Born in the principal amount of FIFTY THOUSAND
AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($50,000.00). The note is secured by a first and superior
vendor's lien and superior title retained in this deed in favor of Daniel Lee Born and
Carol Lee Born and by a first-lien deed of trust of even date from Grantee to Steve
Taylor, Trustee.

Property (including any impfovements):

Lots 410, 55, 456 and 457, :Canyon Lake Acres, Unit No. 2, a
subdivision in Comail Gounty Texas, according to the map and or plat thereof
recorded in Volume 1, Page 50, Map and Plat Records, Comal County Texas

Reservations from Conveyance: None

Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty: None

Grantor, for the Consideration and subject to the Reservations from Conveyance
and the Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty, grants, sells, and conveys to Grantee



the Property, together with all and singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in any
way belonging, to have and to hold it to —.antee and Grantee's he..., success..., and
assigns forever. Grantor binds Grantor and Grantor's heirs and successors to warrant
and forever defend all and singular the Property to Grantee and Grantee's heirs,
successors, and assigns against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim
the same or any part thereof, except as to the Reservations from Conveyance and the
Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty.

The vendor's lien against and superior title to the Property are retained until each
note described is fully paid according to its terms, at which time this deed will become
absolute.

Daniel Lee Born and Carol Lee Born at Grantee's request, has paid in cash to
Grantor that portion of the purchase price of the Property that is evidenced by the note.
The first and superior vendor's lien against and superior title to the Property are retained
for the benefit of Daniel Lee Born and Carol Lee Born and are transferred to Daniel
Lee Born and Carol Lee Born without recourse against Grantor.

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural.

C gLl fros dent

eph/C Abel d/b/a M.D. ABef Co. and as
President of M.D. Abel Company

RECEIVER

sTATEOF [ CXAS ) DEC 19 208

COUNTY OF Lamﬁé\f as )

SQQUNTY ENGINEES
This instrument was acknowledged before me on November Z 2018, by

Joseph C. Abel as President of M.D. Abel Company

| ek Ui

Notary Publi¢, State of _7eX4S$

PREPARED IN THE OFFICE OF: I
DWAIN W BLASCHKE ek Notorya;\ukt;?lz vgfgfé) gf Texos

30, N ok My Commission Explres
P.O. Box 1744 e Maich 05, 2019

Canyon Lake, TX 78133
Tel: (830) 964-4442Fax: (830) 964-4426
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